Freedom of Information Act 2000/Environmental Information Regulations 2004
Re: Funding for Bangladesh Youth and Cultural Shomiti
Your request for information has now been considered and the Council’s response to your questions is shown below.
You asked:

I would like to know what funding and from which pot is and has been given in the last 5 years to Bangladesh Youth and Cultural Shomiti 

Answer:
	Date
	Amount
	Detail of Funding Source

	29/05/2015
	£1,565
	Grant Payment - Step-Up Project (funded from the Department of Work & Pensions Future Jobs Fund)

	17/06/2015
	£4,000
	Grant Payment - Neighbourhood Learning in Deprived Communities Grant (funded from the Education & Skills Funding Agency)

	27/10/2015
	£2,000
	Grant Payment - Neighbourhood Learning in Deprived Communities Grant (funded from the Education & Skills Funding Agency)

	04/03/2016
	£4,000
	Grant Payment - Neighbourhood Learning in Deprived Communities Grant (funded from the Education & Skills Funding Agency)

	10/05/2016
	£625
	Grant Payment - Neighbourhood Learning in Deprived Communities Grant (funded from the Education & Skills Funding Agency)

	20/07/2016
	£4,000
	Grant Payment - Neighbourhood Learning in Deprived Communities Grant (funded from the Education & Skills Funding Agency)

	04/10/2016
	£625
	Grant Payment - Neighbourhood Learning in Deprived Communities Grant (funded from the Education & Skills Funding Agency)

	11/01/2017
	£1,000
	Grant Payment - Leicester to Work EAP (funded by Leicester & Leicestershire Enterprise Partnership)

	21/03/2019
	£3,450
	Ward Community Fund Payment 

	16/01/2020
	£1,750
	Grant Payment – Kickstart Project (funded by Department of Work & Pensions) 

	22/04/2020
	£1,750
	Grant Payment - Kickstart Project (funded by Department of Work & Pensions)

	30/11/2020
	£2,440
	Ward Community Fund Payment 


And how was the premises given to them.
The transfer of 30-32 Biddulph Street is set out in the decision report linked below:

https://cabinet.leicester.gov.uk/ieDecisionDetails.aspx?ID=1127
This is therefore a refusal notice under Section 17.1 of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 because an exemption under Section 21 of the Act is being applied, namely the information is already in the public domain i.e. the Council’s website.

You may re-use the information under an Open Government Licence.
If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request, please write, explaining your grounds of appeal, to: 

Internal Review

Information Governance & Risk
Email: info.requests@leicester.gov.uk
